## PUBLIC NOTICE OF A COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF THE SHAWANO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Public notice is hereby given to the public and news media pursuant to Wisconsin Law, 19.84(2), that a **Buildings & Grounds Committee** Meeting of the School Board of Shawano School District, Shawano County, State of Wisconsin will be held.

Wednesday, March 22, 2017 4:00 P.M. Library Shawano Community Middle School SHAWANO, WISCONSIN

- 1. District Office Remodel Update
- 2. High School HVAC Controls Update, Version Update
- 3. Budget
- 4. Roof Replacement
- 5. Asphalt and Concrete Replacement
- 6. Olga Brener Marquee
- 7. Middle School Library Project
- 8. Middle School Playground Project
- 9. Cleaning Service

Notice is hereby given that School Board members that are not members of the committee(s) may be present and may constitute a majority of the School Board present at the meeting. No formal action will be taken by the School Board.